RECOMMEND
 YJD12N10B
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJD15N10A
 1 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E639
Rev.3.6,28-Jul-25
RECOMMEND
 YJD12N10B
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJD15N10A
 2 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E639
Rev.3.6,28-Jul-25
■ Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=250μA 100
RECOMMEND
 YJD12N10B
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJD15N10A
 3 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E639
Rev.3.6,28-Jul-25
■ Typical Performance Characteristics
0
5
10
15
20
0 1 2 3 4 5
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃
3.5V
VGS= 10V
8V
6V
4.5V
3V
Figure 1. Output Characteristics
Figure 2. Transfer Characteristics
Figure 3. On-Resistance vs. Drain Current
and Gate Voltage
Figure 4. On-Resistance vs. Junction Temperature
Figure 5. Capacitance Characteristics
Figure 6. Gate Charge
NO
T
RE
CO
MM
EN
D
FO
R
NE
W
DE
SI
GN
RECOMMEND
 YJD12N10B
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJD15N10A
 5 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E639
Rev.3.6,28-Jul-25
Figure 13. Normalized Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveforms
Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
NO
T
RE
CO
MM
EN
D
FO
R
NE
W
DE
SI
GN
RECOMMEND
 YJD12N10B
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJD15N10A
 6 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E639
Rev.3.6,28-Jul-25
RECOMMEND
 YJD12N10B
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJD15N10A
 7 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E639
Rev.3.6,28-Jul-25
■ Marking Information
Note：
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing
3. YJD15N10A is part no., YYWW is date code, “YY” is year, “WW” is week
4. Body color: Black
Date Code YJ Logo
Part no.
NO
T
RE
CO
MM
EN
D
FO
R
NE
W
DE
SI
GN